Owners of the parent -- 3,182  16,395  53,161  9,849  5,485 24,688 (3,987) 6,215 (50)  (5,743) 2,815   51,404 60,606
Non-controlling interests -- (4,710) -- -- -- -- -- 100 -- -- -- -- -- (4,610)

 -- (1,528)  16,395  53,161  9,849  5,485 24,688 (3,887) 6,215 (50)  (5,743) 2,815  51,404  55,996

37.4 Analysis of cash flows from material disposals
   2022 2021
 $ $

Net cash inflow from operating activities   1,314  33,969
Net cash inflow from investing activities   6,346  42,337
Net cash outflow from financing activities   (69,041)  (49,039)

Total cash flows   (61,381)  27,267

Massy Holdings Ltd.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
30 September 2022
(Expressed in Thousands of Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

(122)

37 Discontinued operations (continued)

37.5 Restatement of results from material disposals

The consolidated statement of profit or loss for September 30, 2021 was restated for the
disposal of Massy Properties (Trinidad) Ltd. and Endervelt Limited. There was no impact on
the consolidated statement of other comprehensive income.

As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 2021 2021 2021

 $ $ $

Continuing operations:

Revenue 11,127,944 (11,864) 11,116,080

Operating profit before finance costs
  And expected credit losses 985,354 (3,787) 981,567

Expected credit losses (4,007) -- (4,007)

Operating profit before finance costs 981,347 (3,787) 977,560

Finance costs-net (102,767) -- (102,767)

Operating profit after finance costs 878,580 (3,787) 874,793
Share of results of associates and joint
ventures 50,296 -- 50,296

Profit before income tax 928,876 (3,787) 925,089

Income tax expense (250,863) 1,022 (249,841)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 678,013 (2,765) 675,248

Discontinued operations:

Gain on sale of discontinued operations 90,784 -- 90,784

Profit after tax discontinued operations 53,231 2,765 55,996

Profit for the year from discontinued
operations 144,015 2,765 146,780

Profit for the year 822,028 -- 822,028

Owners of the parent:

 - Continuing operations 639,833 (2,765) 637,068

 - Discontinued operations 148,625 2,765 151,390

Non-controlling interests:

 - Continuing operations 38,180 -- 38,180

 - Discontinued operations (4,610) -- (4,610)

Profit for the year  822,028 -- 822,028

Basic earnings per share

- Continuing operations 32.53 (0.14) 32.39

- Discontinued operations 7.56 0.14 7.70

 40.09 -- 40.09

	Massy Holdings Ltd. - Consol - Acc - 2022 -SoMR_.pdf
	Consolidated Financial Statements
	30 September 2022
	(Expressed in Thousands of Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)
	Massy Holdings Ltd.
	Independent auditor’s report
	Report on the audit of the consolidated financial statements
	Our opinion
	What we have audited

	Basis for opinion
	Independence

	Our audit approach
	Overview
	As part of designing our audit, we determined materiality and assessed the risks of material misstatement in the consolidated financial statements. In particular, we considered where management made subjective judgements; for example, in respect of si...